
VOLLEYBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA 
 

66
th

 Senior National Volleyball Championship for Men & 
Women From 21st to 28th February, 2018 

VENUE: Kozhikode, KERALA 
 
  MEN  
 A  B  

 1. KERALA  1. RAILWAYS  

 2. PUNJAB  2. TAMIL NADU  

 3. ANDHRA PRADESH  3. SERVICES  

 4. RAJASTHAN  4. HIMACHAL PRADESH  
C D  E F 

1. UTTAR PRADESH 1. ODISHA  1. DELHI 1. TELANGANA 
2. CHANDIGARH 2. HARYANA  2. KARNATAKA 2. UTTARAKHAND 
3. GUJARAT 3. MAHARASHTRA  3. CHHATTISGARH 3. JHARKHAND 
4. MADHYA PRADESH 4. PONDICHERRY  4. JAMMU & KASHMIR 4. WEST BENGAL 
5. TRIPURA 5. ASSAM  5. BIHAR 5. GOA 

 WOMEN  

 A  B  

 1. INDIANRAILWAYS  1. KERALA  

 2. ANDHRA PRADESH  2. MAHARASHTRA  

 3. TAMIL NADU  3. UTTAR PRADESH  
 4. WEST BENGAL  4. TELANGANA  

C D  E F 
1. ODISHA 1. PUNJAB  1. CHANDIGARH 1. RAJASTHAN 
2. UTTARAKHAND 2. KARNATAKA  2. HARYANA 2. DELHI 
3. GUJARAT 3. PONDICHERRY  3. MADHYA PRADESH 3. HIMACHAL PRADESH 
4. MIZORAM 4. BIHAR  4. JHARKHAND 4. CHHATTISGARH 
5.-------------------------- 5.-----------------------------  5. TRIPURA 5. JAMMU & KASHMIR 

 
 

Competition System – League cum knockout for Men & Women  
All groups will play Preliminary round League. Teams finished A1, A2, A3, B1, B2, 
B3 (six teams) will be eligible for knockout. Other two teams will qualify from the 
following six teams A4, B4, C1, D1, E1 and F1 after play-off second round match. 

 
Playoff Rounds: 
Winner of C1 Vs. D1 will play with A4 or B4 by Lot 
Winner of E1 Vs. F1 will play with B4 or A4 by lot 

 
The Team which is playing against A4 is Q1 

The Team which is playing against B4 is Q2  
Q1 – Play off Winner with A4 will clash B1 in Quarter Final 

Q2 – Play off winner with B4 will clash A1 in Quarter Final  
These two winning teams (Q1 & Q2) will join the other six teams to play for 
knockout. Rest of the losing teams will leave the venue. 
 
 

 
 

 
RAMAVTAR SINGH JAKHAR 

Secretary General, VFI 



VOLLEYBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA 
 

66
th

 Senior National Volleyball Championship for Men & 
Women From 21st to 28th February, 2018 

VENUE: Kozhikode, KERALA 
 

DAY TO DAY MEN MATCHES 

 
Day – 1 21-02-2018 (WEDNESDAY)  

V.K. Krishna Menon Indoor Stadium 

Match No.  League Matches Pool Time Court 
        

M 01 Haryana  Vs Assam D 07:30 4 
        

M 02 Maharashtra  Vs Pondicherry D 09:00 4 
        

M 03 Odisha  Vs Pondicherry D 16:30 4 
        

M 04 Haryana  Vs Maharashtra D 18:00 4 
        

        

M 05 Gujarat  Vs Madhya Pradesh C 07:30 3 
        

M 06 Chandigarh  Vs Tripura C 09:00 3 
        

M 07 Uttar Pradesh  Vs Madhya Pradesh C 16:30 3 
        

M 08 Chandigarh  Vs Gujarat C 18:00 3 
       

    

 Calicut Trades Centre A/C. Indoor Stadium   

M 09 Karnataka  Vs Bihar E 07:30 1 
        

M 10 Chhattisgarh  Vs Jammu & Kashmir E 09:00 1 
        

M 13 Uttarakhand  Vs Goa F 10:30 1 
        

M 14 Jharkhand  Vs West Bengal F 12:00 1 
        

        

M 11 Karnataka  Vs Chhattisgarh E 13:30 1 
        

M 12 Delhi  Vs Jammu & Kashmir E 15:00 1 
        

M 15 Uttarakhand  Vs Jharkhand F 15:00 2 
        

M 16 Telangana  Vs West Bengal F 16:30 2 
        

        

M 17 Kerala  Vs Rajasthan A 16:30 1 
        

M 18 Punjab  Vs Andhra Pradesh A 18:00 1 
        

        

M 19 Railways  Vs Himachal Pradesh B 19.30 1 
        

M 20 Tamil Nadu  Vs Services B 21.00 1 
        



Day – 2 22-02-2018 (THURSDAY)    
       

 V.K. Krishna Menon Indoor Stadium   
       

M 21 Pondicherry Vs Assam D 07:30 4 
       

M 22 Odisha Vs Maharashtra D 09:00 4 
       

       

M 23 Odisha Vs Assam D 16:30 4 
       

M 24 Haryana Vs Pondicherry D 18:00 4 
       

       

M 25 Uttar Pradesh Vs Gujarat C 07:30 3 
       

M 26 Madhya Pradesh Vs Tripura C 09:00 3 
       

       

M 27 Chandigarh Vs Madhya Pradesh C 16:30 3 
       

M 28 Uttar Pradesh Vs Tripura C 18:00 3 
       

    

 Calicut Trades Centre A/C. Indoor Stadium   
       

M 29 Jammu & Kashmir Vs Bihar E 07:30 1 
       

M 30 Delhi Vs Chhattisgarh E 09:00 1 
       

M 33 West Bengal Vs Goa F 10:30 1 
       

M 34 Telangana Vs Jharkhand F 12:00 1 
       

       

M 31 Karnataka Vs Jammu & Kashmir E 13:30 1 
       

M 32 Delhi Vs Bihar E 15:00 1 
       

M 35 Uttarakhand Vs West Bengal F 15:00 2 
       

M 36 Telangana Vs Goa F 16:30 2 
       

       

M 37 Kerala Vs Andhra Pradesh A 16:30 1 
       

M 38 Punjab Vs Rajasthan A 18:00 1 
       

       

M 39 Railways Vs Services B 19.30 1 
       

M 40 Tamil Nadu Vs Himachal Pradesh B 21:00 1 
       

       



Day – 3 23-02-2018 (FRIDAY)     
 

        
 

 

V.K. Krishna Menon Indoor Stadium 
 

M 41 Maharashtra Vs Assam D  07:30 4 
 

        
 

M 42 Odisha Vs Haryana D  09:00 4 
 

        
 

       
 

M 43 Gujarat Vs Tripura C  07:30 3 
 

        
 

M 44 Uttar Pradesh Vs Chandigarh C  09:00 3 
 

        
 

    
 

Calicut Trades Centre A/C. Indoor Stadium 
 

       
 

M 45 Chhattisgarh Vs Bihar E  07:30 1 
 

        
 

M 46 Delhi Vs Karnataka E  09:00 1 
 

        
 

       
 

M 47 Jharkhand Vs Goa F  11:00am 1 
 

        
 

M 48 Telangana Vs Uttarakhand F  12:30 1 
 

        
 

       
 

M 49 Andhra Pradesh Vs Rajasthan A  16:00 1 
 

        
 

M 50 Kerala Vs Punjab A  17:30 1 
 

        
 

       
 

M 51 Services Vs Himachal Pradesh B  19:00 1 
 

        
 

 1 
 

M 52 Railways Vs Tamil Nadu B  20:30  
 

        
 



DAY TO DAY WOMEN MATCHES 
 

Day – 1 21-02-2018 (WEDNESDAY)    
       

F 01 Punjab Vs Bihar D 10:30 4 
       

F 02 Karnataka Vs Pondicherry D 12:00 4 
       

F 03 Uttarakhand Vs Gujarat C 10:30 3 
       

F 04 Odisha Vs Mizoram C 12:00 3 
       

F 05 Rajasthan Vs Chhattisgarh F 13:30 3 
       

F 06 Delhi Vs Himachal Pradesh F 15:00 3 
       

F 07 Chandigarh Vs Jharkhand E 13:30 4 
       

F 08 Haryana Vs Madhya Pradesh E 15:00 4 
       

F 09 Himachal Pradesh Vs Chhattisgarh F 07:30 2 

F 10  Haryana Vs Tripura E 09.00 2 

F 11 Delhi Vs Jammu & Kashmir F 10:30 2 

F 12 Railways Vs West Bengal A 12:00 2 
       

F 13 Andhra Pradesh Vs Tamil Nadu A 17:30 2 
       

F 14 Kerala Vs Telangana B 19:00 2 
       

F 15 Maharashtra Vs Uttar Pradesh B 20:30 2 
       

Day – 2 22-02-2018 (THURSDAY)    
       

F 16 Punjab Vs Pondicherry D 10:30 4 
       

F 17 Karnataka Vs Bihar D 12:00 4 
       

F 18 Odisha Vs Gujarat C 10:30 3 
       

F 19 Uttarakhand Vs Mizoram C 12:00 3 
       

F 20 Chhattisgarh Vs Jammu & Kashmir F 13:30 3 
       

F 21 Rajasthan Vs Himachal Pradesh F 15:00 3 
       



F 22 Chandigarh Vs Madhya Pradesh E 13:30 4 
       

F 23 Haryana Vs Jharkhand E 15:00 4 
       

F 24 Rajasthan Vs Jammu & Kashmir F 07:30 2 

F 25 Jharkhand Vs Tripura E 09.00 2 

F 26 Delhi Vs Chhattisgarh F 10.30 2 
       

F 27 Railways Vs Tamil Nadu A 12:00 2 
       

F 28 Andhra Pradesh Vs West Bengal A 13:30 2 
       

F 29 Kerala Vs Uttar Pradesh B 18:00 2 
       

F 30 Maharashtra Vs Telangana B 19:30 2 

F 31 Chandigarh Vs Tripura E 21:00 2 
       

Day – 3 23-02-2018 (FRIDAY)    
       

F 32 Pondicherry Vs Bihar D 10:30 4 
       

F 33 Punjab Vs Karnataka D 12:00 4 
       

F 34 Madhya Pradesh Vs Jharkhand E 13:30 4 
       

F 35 Chandigarh Vs Haryana E 15:00 4 
       

F 36 Himachal Pradesh Vs Jammu & Kashmir F 07:30 2 

F 37 Madhya Pradesh Vs Tripura E 09.00 2 

F 38 Rajasthan Vs Delhi F 09:00 2 
       

F 39 Odisha Vs Uttarakhand C 10:30 3 
       

F 40 Gujarat Vs Mizoram C 12:00 3 
       

F 41 Tamil Nadu Vs West Bengal A 16:00 2 
       

F 42 Railways Vs Andhra Pradesh A 17:30 2 
       

F 43 Uttar Pradesh Vs Telangana B 19:00 2 
       

F 44 Kerala Vs Maharashtra B 20:30 2 
       



Matches for MEN & WOMEN  
 Day – 4 24-02-2018 (SATURDAY)   MORNING 
 Match No.  Knockout Matches Pool Time  Court 
 M 53 C1  Vs D1 Play off    

 F 45 C1  Vs D1 Play off    

 F 46 E1  Vs F1 Play off    

 M 54 E1  Vs F1 Play off    

   Quarter Final Qualifying Matches  EVENING 
 M 55 Winner M 53  Vs A4 / B4 (Lot) QF 1    

 F 47 Winner F 45  Vs A4 / B4 (Lot) QF 1    

 F 48 Winner F 46  Vs B4 / A4 QF2    

 M 56 Winner M 54  Vs B4 / A4 QF2    
 

Q2 - Play off winner with B4 will clash A1 in Quarter Final Q1 

- Play off winner with A4 will clash B1 in Quarter Final 
 

Quarter Final Matches  
     Day – 5  25-02-2018 (SUNDAY)      

 

  Match No.      League Matches   Pool Time Court 
 

  F 49     A1  Vs    Q2 / B4  QF1    
 

  F 50     B2  Vs    A3  QF2    
 

  F 51     A2  Vs    B3  QF3    
 

  F 52     B1  Vs    Q1 / A4  QF4    
 

  M 55     A1  Vs    Q2 / B4  QF 1    
 

  M 56     B2  Vs    A3  QF 2    
 

  M 57     A2  Vs    B3  QF 3    
 

  M 58     B1  Vs    Q1 / A4  QF 4    
 

              
 

  Day / Date     Semi Final Matches  Phase Time Court  
 

  Day- 6   M 59  Winner M 55  Vs  Winner M 56  SF 1    
 

 26-02-2018    F 53  Winner F 49  Vs  Winner F 50  SF 1    
 

  MONDAY                 
 

                    

  Day- 7                 
 

 27-02-2018    F 54  Winner F 51  Vs  Winner F 52  SF 2    
 

  TUESDAY   M 60  Winner M 57  Vs  Winner M 58  SF 2    
 

              
 

             
 

        MEDAL MATCHES  Phase Time Court 
 

  Day / Date   M 61  Loser M 59  Vs  Loser M 60  3rd / 4th    
 

  Day- 8   F 55  Loser F 53   Vs  Loser F 54  3rd /4th    
 

28-02-2018    F 56  Winner F 53  Vs  Winner F 54  1st / 2nd    
 

  
WEDNESDA

Y          
 

      M 62  Winner M 59  Vs  Winner M 60  1st / 2nd    
 

AWARD CEREMONY 



 

NOTE : 
 
All the matches will be played at V.K. Krishna menon Indoor Stadium & 

Calicut Trade Centre Indoor Stadium, Swapna Nagari, Kozhikode, KERALA 
 

1. Inauguration on 20
th

February 2018 at 04:00pm. All the teams are requested to 
assemble at V.K.KrishnaMenon Indoor Stadium with two sets of Flag for March past   
.  

 
2. Managers meeting will be held at 08:00 pm in Calicut Trade Centre on 20-02-2018. 

 

3. All the Teams are requested to submit O-2 bis and Registration forms 
with Two Photos (individual photographs for Certificate) and get the ID 
cards by payment of Rs-50/- per Player/Official.  

 
4. Order of Matches, timings may change if necessary  

 
5. The Quarter Final Teams in MEN & Semi Final Teams in WOMEN section 

will qualify for the ‘FEDERATION CUP’ Volleyball Tournament to be 

held at Bhimavaram, ANDHRA PRADESH from 11
th

to 18
th

March 2018.  

6. Matches will commence from 07:30 am and followed by other matches.  
 

7. Your Team’s arrival at Kozhikode Railway Station should be informed to -  
 
  Prof. NalakathBasheer, 
  Organising State Secretary,  

66
th

 Senior National Volleyball Championship for Men & Women,  
  Noor Mahal,  
  Perinthalmanna, 
  P.O. Malapuram, 
  KERALA-679322.  
  Mobile: 0 94471 28510 / 0 80758 75640.  

  E mail: nalakathb@gmail.com  / nalakathb@yahoo.co.in 

 
After giving the entry, if the team fails to report, they have to pay a penalty 
of Rs. 10,000/-to VFI.  

8. All the teams are requested to report 30 minutes before their match schedule  
 
 

9. Latest Rules of VFI will be followed  
 

10. SPARTAN Balls & Nets will be used in this Championship 
 
 

 

 
RAMAVTAR SINGH JAKHAR  

Secretary General, VFI. 


